

i

ITEM NO.57

COURT NO.6

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11151/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 09/02/2010 in CR No. 1710/2005
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

M/S NESTLE INDIA LIMITED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DILOUR BHARTI

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 04/04/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ashok Desai, Sr. Adv.
 Ms. Meera Mathur, Adv.
 Mr. Madan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vikas Mahajan, Adv.
 Mr. Vishal Mahajan, Adv. for
 Mr. Dharam Bir Raj Vohra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

Hearing of the appeal is expedited.

(Neelam Arora)
Court Master

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master