

SECTION XV

THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3118 OF 2011

M/S NESTLE INDIA LIMITED.

...APPELLANT

VERSUS

SHRI DILOUR BHARTI

...RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 04.04.2011, when the Court was pleased to pass the followed Order:-

"Leave granted.
Hearing of the appeal is expedited."

It is submitted that sole respondent is represented through Mr. D.B. Vohra, Adv.

Service is complete.

It is further submitted that Counsel for the Appellant and Counsel for the Sole Respondent have not filed respective statement of case so far.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office report.

Dated this the 31st day of August, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.

312, New Lawyers Chambers, SCI.

Mr. Vineet Bhagat, Adv.

118, M.C. Setalvad Chambers Block, SCI.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR