

ITEM NO.101

COURT NO.5

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No.3118 of 2011

M/S NESTLE INDIA LIMITED

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

DILOUR BHARTI

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for substitution of l.rs of the deceased respondent and c/delay in filing substitution appln. and office report)

Date : 08/10/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ashok Desai, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Dinesh Madan, Adv.
Ms. Meera Mathur, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vikas Mahajan, Adv.
Mr. Vinod Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Arjun Singh, Adv.
Mr. Amarnath Singh, Adv.
Ms. Anuradha Mutatkar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Application for substitution of the legal heirs of the deceased respondent is allowed. Let the cause title be rectified accordingly.

In course of hearing, a suggestion was given to the learned counsel appearing for the parties to explore the possibilities of settlement in the backdrop of the fact that the original respondent is no more and only certain monetary benefits can flow in favour of the legal representatives.

Let the matter be listed on 26th October, 2015, as this Court hopes and trusts that the parties shall arrive at a settlement and there need not be any warrant for adjudication.

(Chetan Kumar)
Court Master

(H.S. Parasher)
Court Master