

ITEM NO.60

COURT NO.5

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 3118/2011

M/S NESTLE INDIA LIMITED

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

DILOUR BHARTI

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date : 26/10/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ashok H. Desai, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Dinesh Madan, Adv.  
Ms. Meera Mathur, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vikas Mahajan, Adv.  
Mr. Vishal Mahajan, Adv.  
Mr. Amarnath Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Arun Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Anuradha Mutatkar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In course of hearing a suggestion was given to the learned counsel for the appellant to pay a sum of Rs.10,00,000/- to the respondent to put the controversy to rest. Learned counsel for the parties shall obtain instructions in this regard.

We hope and trust that clarity and common sense

shall prevail on both the parties to put an end to the  
lis of this nature.

List the matter on 30.11.2015.

(VINOD KUMAR)  
COURT MASTER

(H.S. PARASHER)  
COURT MASTER